TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Electric Inc.		07/16/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Linc Group, LLC
Street Address:	1221 Lamar Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875769	KE STATE LICENSE 678113 KEY ELECTRIC TROUBLESHOOTING SPECIALISTS SINCE 1961 RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL QUALITY AT THE RIGHT PRICE VOLTS AMPS DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71391.59
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
	IRADEWARK

900167250 REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0250

Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	07/19/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=KEY Mark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of the day of July, 2010, between Key Electric, Inc. (the "Assignor), and The Linc Group, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1221 Lamar Street, Suite 1500, Houston, Texas 77010, recites and provides:

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark KE State License 678113 Key Electric Troubleshooting Specialists Since 1961 Residential Commercial Industrial Quality At The Right Price Volts Amps Danger High Voltage and Design, Registration No. 2,875,769 ("the Mark") already registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registration") and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain for itself all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

• •	
ATTEST:	Key Electric, Inc.
<u> </u>	(Assignor) By: Michael J. Brennan Its: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel, Secretary
State of 18x05	
City/County of Harris	<u></u>
On this 16th day of	Tuly, 2010, personally appeared before me Michael
J. Brennan, who is the Sr. Vice Property authorized to execute the foregoing	Assignment on behalf of Key Electric, Inc., who is duly
purposes herein mentioned.	
Witness my hand and offici	al seal:
My commission expires:	Choper 19.2010
JENNIFER HILLEGONDS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public
OCTOBER 19, 2010	ι /

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0252